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June 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

July 2023June 26, 2023 - 
July 2, 2023
Monday, June 26

Wednesday, June 28
12:30pm - 1:30pm AZCC 6-28-2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
3:30pm - 3:40pm Call: Commissioner Tovar/Director Thorson - 
elizabeth.thorson@azdoa.gov

Friday, June 30
8:30am - 9:00am ISA Discussion - elizabeth.thorson@azdoa.gov
4:00pm - 5:00pm AZCC 6/30/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, June 27
8:30am - 10:00am 2023 Annual WIEB Board Meeting (Virtual 
(Zoom)) - Laura Rennick
3:30pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL: Business One-Stop Discussion - 
elizabeth.thorson@azdoa.gov

Thursday, June 29

Saturday, July 1

Sunday, July 2
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July 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

August 2023July 3, 2023 - 
July 9, 2023
Monday, July 3

Wednesday, July 5

Friday, July 7

Tuesday, July 4

Thursday, July 6
9:00am - 9:30am Biomass Coalition Introduction Meeting 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 10:00am Dean Miller & Steve Caminati wPattern Energy 
re: Sunzia Update (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Jennifer Cranston re: AEPCO financing 
application  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Meet with Rich Glick/Gridworks WSTI 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, July 8

Sunday, July 9
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1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
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July 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

August 2023July 10, 2023 - 
July 16, 2023
Monday, July 10

1:00pm - 2:00pm Pre-Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, July 12
9:00am - 11:00am AZCC 7-12-2023 Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 12:00pm AZCC REVISED 7-12-2023 Staff Open Mtg 
Notice & Agenda-Upon Adj of Reg OM - Jennifer Benally

Friday, July 14
8:00am - 5:00pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit (JW Marriott 
Austin (110 E 2nd St, Austin, TX 78701, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, July 11
10:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 7-11-2023 Notice of Joint Appearance (La 
Posada Hotel, Cottonwood Grove 303 E. 2nd Street Winslow, AZ 86047) 
- Jennifer Benally
4:00pm - 5:00pm Team Tovar Meet re: OM Prep (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, July 13

Saturday, July 15
8:00am - 5:00pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit (JW Marriott 
Austin (110 E 2nd St, Austin, TX 78701, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

Sunday, July 16
8:00am - 5:00pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit (JW Marriott 
Austin (110 E 2nd St, Austin, TX 78701, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

6:30pm - 8:30pm Clean Energy Industries Reception Austin 
(Speakeasy 412 Congress Avenue #D Austin, TX 78701) - Jennifer 
Benally
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1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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July 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

August 2023July 17, 2023 - 
July 23, 2023
Monday, July 17

7:30am - 9:00am Consumer Energy Alliance Breakfast Panel 
Conversation (JW Marriott, Brazos Room 110 E 2nd St Austin, TX) - 
Jennifer Benally
8:00am - 5:00pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit (JW Marriott 
Austin (110 E 2nd St, Austin, TX 78701, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

2:15pm - 3:15pm WCPSC Regional Meeting - In-person or Virtual 
(Room 204, JW Marriott Austin) - megan.gilman@state.co.us
4:15pm - 4:45pm WCPSC Materials for July 17 Meeting (JW 
Marriott Conference Room 204) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, July 19
8:00am - 5:00pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit (JW Marriott 
Austin (110 E 2nd St, Austin, TX 78701, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

10:00am - 11:00am R.O.S.E. 2ND QTR Milestone Anniversary & 
Award Celebration (Hearing Rm #1 and Virtual) - ROSE

Friday, July 21

Tuesday, July 18
8:00am - 5:00pm NARUC Summer Policy Summit (JW Marriott 
Austin (110 E 2nd St, Austin, TX 78701, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

10:30am - 11:00am Meet Tesla Olivia Richert & Francesca Wahl (JW
Marriott, Austin TX  Breakfast area) - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 1:30pm Lunch & Learn- Labor Standards in the Inflation
Reduction Act (JW Marriott Austin, Room 303 (Third Floor)) - Jennifer 
Benally
12:00pm - 1:00pm Cox/ WBK Policy Lunch at NARUC - JW Marriott
Austin   (JW Marriott, Lone Star Salon H Room on 3) - Jennifer Benally
2:30pm - 4:00pm EEI Reception, Tuesday, July 18th (JW Marriott 
Austin Lone Star Ballroom E (Level 3)) - Anna Tovar
2:45pm - 4:00pm NARUC: Women in Regulation Reception (JW 
Marriott Austin Suite 3401) - Michelle Malloy
3:30pm - 5:00pm 2nd Annual Recognition of Hispanic Utility 
Commissioners and Energy Leaders (JW Marriott Austin (110 E 2nd St,

Thursday, July 20
9:30am - 11:00am WSTI Webinar: Transmission Planning - Elaine 
Hsu

Saturday, July 22

Sunday, July 23
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July 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

August 2023July 24, 2023 - 
July 30, 2023
Monday, July 24

Wednesday, July 26
12:00pm - 1:00pm The Competitive Resource Procurement Forum -
Session 1 - Abigail Sherman
1:00pm - 1:30pm WSTI Invite: Arizona - Laura Rennick
1:30pm - 2:00pm Arizona-WIEB (HLRWC and CREPC Nominations) 
- Laura Rennick

Friday, July 28

Tuesday, July 25
12:30pm - 1:00pm Tesla Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 3:00pm Summer 2023 CREPC Meeting - Anna Tovar

Thursday, July 27
9:00am - 9:30am Meet with Vote Solar & SUN - Kate Bowman 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 11:30am WSTI Webinar: Is more transmission necessary 
in the West? - Elaine Hsu

Saturday, July 29

Sunday, July 30
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July 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

August 2023July 31, 2023 - 
August 6, 2023
Monday, July 31

10:00am - 12:00pm APS Rate Case Public Comments - Jennifer 
Benally

Wednesday, August 2
10:00am - 11:30am APS Public Comment - Jennifer Benally
4:15pm - 4:30pm AZ Land Department Project Update w/ 
Commissioner Robyn Sahid - cthurston@azland.gov

Friday, August 4

Tuesday, August 1
9:00am - 10:00am Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
10:00am - 11:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
2:00pm - 3:00pm OM Prep w/ Hearing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, August 3

Saturday, August 5

Sunday, August 6
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August 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023August 7, 2023 - 
August 13, 2023
Monday, August 7

Wednesday, August 9
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
9:30am - 12:30pm WSTI Recommendations Working Group - 
kgriffith@gridworks.org
10:00am - 2:00pm AZCC Revised 8/09/2023 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, August 11

Tuesday, August 8
9:00am - 4:00pm AZCC 8/08/2023 Open Meeting Notice & Agenda

Thursday, August 10
8:00am - 9:00am CREPC Follow up Discussion Re: West-Wide 
Market Proposal - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 11:00am  APS Rate Case Public Comment  - 
E-01345A-22-0144  - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, August 12

Sunday, August 13



8 11/2/2023 11:26 AMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
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August 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023August 14, 2023 - 
August 20, 2023
Monday, August 14

3:30pm - 4:30pm Mtg. w/ Governor's Office of Resiliency | 
Commissioner Tovar - PHX-1700WWash-9-GV-Main-9th-Floor (10)

Wednesday, August 16
10:00am - 11:30am WSTI Webinar: Transmission cost allocation - 
Elaine Hsu

Friday, August 18
9:00am - 10:00am CAISO Briefings (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, August 15
10:30am - 11:00am ACC Budget Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Kim Battista

Thursday, August 17
12:30pm - 1:30pm NAWC Summit Closing Panel Prep Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - April Ballou

Saturday, August 19

Sunday, August 20
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August 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023August 21, 2023 - 
August 27, 2023
Monday, August 21

Wednesday, August 23
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 11:00am Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
11:30am - 12:30pm OM Prep w/ Hearing and Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, August 25

Tuesday, August 22
9:20am - 10:30am Tonopah Valley High School Guest Speaking 
(Tonopah Valley High School (38201 W Indian School Rd, Tonopah, AZ 
85354, United States)) - Jennifer Benally
3:30pm - 4:00pm ACC FY25 Budget Prep Mtg. w/ DeMenna Group 
(Conf-Commissioners) - Conf-Commissioners

Thursday, August 24
9:30am - 10:00am Final OM Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 3rd Revised 8/24/2023 Contingency Open
Mtg Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 11:00am AZCC 8/24/23 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, August 26

Sunday, August 27
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August 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023August 28, 2023 - 
September 3, 2023
Monday, August 28

Wednesday, August 30
4:00pm 2023 Annual League Conference (The JW Marriot Starr 
Pass Resort, Tucson) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 12:30pm WSTI Recommendations Working Group - 
kgriffith@gridworks.org
2:00pm - 3:00pm Commissioner Robyn Sahid Office (Commissioner 
Sahid's Office) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 3:00pm Simpatico Communities Project Presentation  
(Arizona State Land Department, 1110 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 
85007, USA, PHX-1110WWash-5-ASLD-5091 (321)) - 
cthurston@azland.gov

Friday, September 1
4:30pm 2023 Annual League Conference (The JW Marriot Starr 

Pass Resort, Tucson) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, August 29

Thursday, August 31
2023 Annual League Conference (The JW Marriot Starr Pass 

Resort, Tucson) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am Commissioner Tovar and Chris Camacho 
Meeting (Greater Phoenix Economic Council; Directors' Room A) - Chris
Camacho

Saturday, September 2

Sunday, September 3
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September 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023September 4, 2023 - 
September 10, 2023
Monday, September 4

Wednesday, September 6

Friday, September 8

Tuesday, September 5
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with Elias Ancharski re: Foothills Update 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 7

Saturday, September 9

Sunday, September 10
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September 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023September 11, 2023 - 
September 17, 2023
Monday, September 11

12:00am NAWC 2023 Water Summit (Atlanta, Georgia) - Jennifer 
Benally

Wednesday, September 13
12:00am NAWC 2023 Water Summit (Atlanta, Georgia) - Jennifer 

Benally
8:30am - 12:30pm WSTI Recommendations Working Group - 
kgriffith@gridworks.org

Friday, September 15

Tuesday, September 12
NAWC 2023 Water Summit (Atlanta, Georgia) - Jennifer Benally

2:45pm - 3:00pm Prep Meeting for ABC15 Interview (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
3:00pm - 3:15pm ABC 15 Interview w-Ashley Holden re: Litchfield 
Park Water Pressure Issue - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 14
10:00am - 11:00am Commissioner Tovar & Chris Camacho Meeting
re: Grid Stability Issues/Solutions.. (Commissioner Tovar's Office, 
1200 W Washington St., Phoenix, AZ 85007) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 12:30pm ROSE Nacho Sale - ROSE

Saturday, September 16

Sunday, September 17
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10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023September 18, 2023 - 
September 24, 2023
Monday, September 18

Wednesday, September 20
9:00am - 10:00am Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Friday, September 22

Tuesday, September 19

Thursday, September 21
8:30am - 10:00am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 4:00pm AZCC 2nd REVISED 9/21/2023 Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, September 23

Sunday, September 24
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September 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023September 25, 2023 - 
October 1, 2023
Monday, September 25

Wednesday, September 27
10:00am - 1:30pm Desert Diamond Casino Topping Off Celebration

Friday, September 29

Tuesday, September 26
4:00pm - 4:30pm Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 28
1:00pm - 4:00pm SW Gas - Pipe Testing Facility Tour and Briefing 
(Southwest Gas, 5705 S Kyrene Rd, Tempe, AZ 85283) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, September 30

Sunday, October 1


